Product Data Sheet
00813-0600-2654, Rev AA
May 2021
Rosemount™ 214A Temperature Sensor
■ High accuracy resistance temperature detectors (RTD) and various thermocouple types offered in a
variety of element and sensor build configurations
■ Complements the Rosemount 214C offering with expanded industrial, cable, surface, and bearing
sensors

■ Sensor mounting styles with industrial, cable, surface and bearing designs
■ Calibration services and certificates to give insight to sensor performance
How to order
The Rosemount 214A line of sensors are customized, build-to-order products based on your specific temperature measurement
needs. To request a quote for a Rosemount 214A temperature sensor, contact your local Emerson sales or customer care
representative with the ordering information to discuss your application.
Specification and selection of product materials, options, or components must be made by the purchaser of the equipment and
provided to your local Emerson sales or customer care representative.
Ordering Information
Below is the information Emerson will need to process a request for quote for a Rosemount 214A temperature sensor. Include the
desired specified option within each category.
Note
Offering may vary by world area. Table below is not all-inclusive:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Description Common examples
Sensor type ■ RTD: PT100 Class A or B
■ Thermocouple Type E, J, K, T, or N class 1 or 2
Wire configuration ■ Single or dual element
■ 2, 3, or 4-wire
Measured temperature range Specify lower and upper limits
Contents
Rosemount 214A Sensor................................................................................................................................................................... 2
How to order..................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Ordering information detail...............................................................................................................................................................8
Rosemount 214A May 2021
2 Emerson.com/Rosemount
Table 1: Ordering Information (continued)
Description Common examples
Sensor mounting style
Industrial sensor design
■ Spring Loaded Adapter
■ Welded Adapter
■ DIN Mounting Plate with flying leads
■ DIN mounting plate with terminal block
Cable sensor design
■ Screw-in with cable
■ Tubular with cable
■ MI sensor with flying leads
■ MI sensor with cable
Surface sensor design
■ MI sensor with cable
■ MI sensor with connection head
Bearing sensor design
■ Tubular with cable
■ Bayonet sensor
■ MI sensor with connection head and terminal block
■ MI sensor with Connection head and spring-loaded adapter
■ MI sensor with connection head and DIN plate with flying leads
Sensor dimensions ■ Specify sensor insertion length
■ Specify sensor outer diameter (default 6 mm)
Sensor material ■ 316 SST
■ Alloy 600
■ 321 SST
■ Other
Approvals ■ None
■ ATEX Flameproof
■ ATEX Intrinsic Safety
■ ATEX Increased Safety
■ IECEx Flameproof
■ IECEx Intrinsic Safety